PTO		
	1545	
JC 58 1	l/sn	1/40

07-22-1998

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC

To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate		se record th
attached original documents or copy t		
<pre>1. Name of conveying party(ies):</pre>	<pre>2. Name and address of party(ies):</pre>	receiving
Richard Lee	Name: HON HAI PRECISION	ON IND. CO.
Additional nametal of conveying party(les) attached? (1 yes $old X$ no	Internal Address:	
3. Nature of Conveyance: (X Assignment () Merger	Street Address: 66 Chung Shan Road,	Tu-Chen
() Security Agreement () Change of Name	Taipei Hsien, Taiwa	n
() Otner	City State	ZIP
Execution Date: May 04, 1998	Additional name(s) & addressies) atta	ched?) Yes (X No
4. Application number(s) or patent number (s) or pa	mbre(s): non date of the application is: May 04,	1998
	B. Patent No.(s)	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed Name: Foxconn International, Inc. 	6. Total number of applications and p	atents involved; ()
Internal Address: Joseph Chung	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	3 40
Street Address 930 W. Maude Ave	ℵ Enclosed	
	() Authorized to be changed to depart	osit account
	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Sunnyvale _{State:} CA ZIP 94086		
JAZAHDA ABAAAAA UITIMO	Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by i	deposit account)
SMITH 00000085 09115456 DO NOT USE 40.00 0P	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing i	of constitution in true and correct and any a	stached coopers
To the best of my knowledge and variet, the libregoint, i true copy of the original document	e de de de la consecución del consecución de la consecución del consecución de la co	· ·
Richard Lee	til (n	5478
Vame of Person Signing	Signature	Date

ASSIGNMENT

•

In consideration of value received, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR

1.	Richard Lee	, residing a	t 8F,	no.	248,	Sung-Shan	Road,
	Taipei, Taiwan.						· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
2.		, residing a					
3.							
		, residing a	.t				
		, residing a	t				
prin here Am all	eby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer aciple place of business at 66 Chu einafter designated "ASSIGNEE erica as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 divisions, continuations, substitu DEVICE FOR FASTENING	ng Shan Road, To the entire right, in the invention ites, and reissue HEAT SINK T	Tu-Cher ot, title and all sthere	and in land in	ei Hsier iterest f t applic d all re	n, Taiwan or the United ations including	States of any and ss, known
for	which the undersigned	The second secon				- Company of the Comp	The second secon
(x)	previously executed Ser. N is executing concurrently herew	o	and fil	ing da	te of		
an a	pplication for Letters Patent of th	ne United States	of Ame	rica			

AND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorneys of record in said application, if any, shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;

AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

(cu) La	5475	
Richard Lee , inventor	date	witness
, inventor	date	witness
, inventor	date	witness
, inventor	date	witness
, mivelitor	date	with 600
, inventor	date	witness